
1447-08-04 التاريـخ
الصفحة

King Saud University جامعة الملك سعود

Date :
Page :

:
:

2026-01-23

S : Pre-requisite

Degree Plan

M : Co-requisite
MC : Mandatory Co--requisite
NC: None Co- requisite

1/4 4/1

 First

 Second

 Third

 Fourth

16

19

20

15

ENGS 100
EPH 101
CI 101

STAT 102

CT 102

ARAB 100
TRAJ 111
TRAJ 112
TRAJ 113
TRAJ 114
TRAJ 115
ARAB 118

TRAJ 211
TRAJ 212
TRAJ 213
TRAJ 214
TRAJ 215
ARAB234
ARAB 255

TRAJ 221
TRAJ 222
TRAJ 223

TRAJ 224

TRAJ 225

ARAB 350

code
English Language
Fitness and Health Education
University Skills
Principles of Statistics and 
Probability
Computer Skills and 
Artificial Intelligence

Writing Skills
Writing (1)
Reading (1)
Grammar (1)
Listening & Speaking (1)
Vocabulary (1)
Reading Skills

Writing 2
Reading 2
Grammar 2
Listening and Speaking 2
Vocabulary 2
Grammar -1
Specialized Writing

Academic Writing
Introduction to Linguistics
Using Dictionaries for 
Translation
Introduction to Translation 
Studies
General Translation (English 
into Arabic)
 APPLIED STYLISTICS

Course Name
6
1
3
3

3

2
3
3
3
3
3
2

3
3
3
3
3
3
2

2
3
2

2

3

3

Hr.

Total

Total

Total

Total

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

TRAJ 111 - S
TRAJ 112 - S
TRAJ 113 - S
TRAJ 114 - S
TRAJ 115 - S

-
-

TRAJ 211 - S
-
-

-

-

-

requisite
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

Year.

Major :Edition : 4

Plan hrs : 137

English Language and TraUPEGT

MainPlan Type :

Gender : All

 BachelorDegree :

Sem : 385

Language SciencesFaculty :

English LanguageDept :

Group : Compulsory( 16 )

Activities Desc
  Lecture (6)
  Practical (1)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (2), Tutorial (2)

  Lecture (2), Practical (1)

  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3), Practical (1)
  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (3)

  Lecture (3)

Is active Vers : Yes Actual duration : 8
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Page :

:
:

2026-01-23

S : Pre-requisite

Degree Plan

M : Co-requisite
MC : Mandatory Co--requisite
NC: None Co- requisite

2/4 4/2

 Fifth

 Sixth

 Seventh

15

15

15

TRAJ 312

TRAJ 314

TRAJ 315

TRAJ 316

TRAJ 317

TRAJ 318

TRAJ 322

TRAJ 323
TRAJ 324

TRAJ 326

TRAJ 327

TRAJ 328

TRAJ 411
TRAJ 412
TRAJ 413
TRAJ 416
TRAJ 417
TRAJ 418

code
Introduction to Syntax and 
Morphology
Readings in Language and 
Culture
General Translation (Arabic 
into English)
Political and Media 
Translation
Computer Assisted 
Translation
Consecutive and Bilateral 
Interpreting (1)

Introduction to Semantics and 
Pragmatics
Text Linguistics
Advanced Readings in 
Language and Culture
Financial and Economic 
Translation
Scientific and Technical 
Translation
Consecutive and Bilateral 
Interpreting (2)

Research Skills
Discourse Analysis
Proofreading and Editing
Medical Translation
Islamic Translation
Simultaneous Interpreting (1)

Course Name
3

2

3

3

2

2

3

2
2

3

3

2

2
3
2
3
3
2

Hr.

Total

Total

Total

TRAJ 222 - S

-

-

TRAJ 225 - S

TRAJ 225 - S

TRAJ 214 - S

TRAJ 222 - S

-
TRAJ 314 - S

TRAJ 315 - S

TRAJ 315 - S

TRAJ 318 - S

TRAJ 221 - S
TRAJ 222 - S

-
TRAJ 315 - S
TRAJ 315 - S
TRAJ 328 - S

requisite
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

Year.

Major :Edition : 4

Plan hrs : 137

English Language and TraUPEGT

MainPlan Type :

Gender : All

 BachelorDegree :

Sem : 385

Language SciencesFaculty :

English LanguageDept :

Activities Desc
  Lecture (3)

  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (3)

  Lecture (3)

  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (3)

  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (3)

  Lecture (3)

  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (2)

Is active Vers : Yes Actual duration : 8
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S : Pre-requisite

Degree Plan

M : Co-requisite
MC : Mandatory Co--requisite
NC: None Co- requisite

3/4 4/3

 Eighth

14

TRAJ 425

TRAJ 426
TRAJ 427
TRAJ 428
TRAJ 429

code
Issues and Problems in 
Translation
Literary Translation
Legal Translation
Simultaneous Interpreting (2)
Translation Project

Course Name
2

3
3
2
4

Hr.

Total

-

TRAJ 315 - S
TRAJ 315 - S
TRAJ 418 - S
TRAJ 417 - S

requisite
-

-
-
-
-

Year.

Major :Edition : 4

Plan hrs : 137

English Language and TraUPEGT

MainPlan Type :

Gender : All

 BachelorDegree :

Sem : 385

Language SciencesFaculty :

English LanguageDept :

Activities Desc
  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (3)
  Lecture (2)
  Project (4)

Is active Vers : Yes Actual duration : 8
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:
:
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S : Pre-requisite

Degree Plan

M : Co-requisite
MC : Mandatory Co--requisite
NC: None Co- requisite

4/4 4/4

22

IC 100

QURN 100
IC 101
IC 102
IC 103
IC 104
IC 105
IC 106
IC 107
IC 108
IC 109

code
Studies in the Prophet 
Biography
Quran Kareem
Principles of Islamic Culture
Family in Islam
Economic System in Islam
Islamic Political System
Human Rights
Medical Jurisprudence
Professional Ethics
Current Issues
Development Role of Women

Course Name
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Hr.

Total

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

requisite
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Year.

Major :Edition : 4

Plan hrs : 137

English Language and TraUPEGT

MainPlan Type :

Gender : All

 BachelorDegree :

Sem : 385

Language SciencesFaculty :

English LanguageDept :

Group : Elective ( 8 )

Activities Desc
  Lecture (2)

  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)
  Lecture (2)

Is active Vers : Yes Actual duration : 8


