



Degree Plan

Degree : Bachelor

Faculty : Language Sciences

Plan hrs : 137

Sem : 385

Dept : English Language

Plan Type : Main

Edition : 4

Major : UPEGT English Language and T1 Gender : All

Is active Vers : Yes

Actual duration : 8

Group : Compulsory (16)

First					
code	Course Name	Hr.	requisite	Year.	Activities Desc
ENGS 100	English Language	6	-	-	Lecture (6)
EPH 101	Fitness and Health Education	1	-	-	Practical (1)
CI 101	University Skills	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
STAT 102	Principles of Statistics and Probability	3	-	-	Lecture (2), Tutorial (2)
CT 102	Computer Skills and Artificial Intelligence	3	-	-	Lecture (2), Practical (1)
Total					16

Second					
ARAB 100	Writing Skills	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 111	Writing (1)	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 112	Reading (1)	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 113	Grammar (1)	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 114	Listening & Speaking (1)	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 115	Vocabulary (1)	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
ARAB 118	Reading Skills	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
Total					19

Third					
TRAJ 211	Writing 2	3	TRAJ 111 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 212	Reading 2	3	TRAJ 112 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 213	Grammar 2	3	TRAJ 113 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 214	Listening and Speaking 2	3	TRAJ 114 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 215	Vocabulary 2	3	TRAJ 115 - S	-	Lecture (3)
ARAB234	Grammar -1	3	-	-	Lecture (3), Practical (1)
ARAB 255	Specialized Writing	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
Total					20

Fourth					
TRAJ 221	Academic Writing	2	TRAJ 211 - S	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 222	Introduction to Linguistics	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 223	Using Dictionaries for Translation	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 224	Introduction to Translation Studies	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 225	General Translation (English into Arabic)	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
ARAB 350	APPLIED STYLISTICS	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
Total					15



Degree Plan

Degree : Bachelor

Faculty : Language Sciences

Plan hrs : 137

Sem : 385

Dept : English Language

Plan Type : Main

Edition : 4

Major : UPEGT English Language and T1 Gender : All

Is active Vers : Yes

Actual duration : 8

Fifth					
code	Course Name	Hr	requisite	Year	Activities Desc
TRAJ 312	Introduction to Syntax and Morphology	3	TRAJ 222 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 314	Readings in Language and Culture	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 315	General Translation (Arabic into English)	3	-	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 316	Political and Media Translation	3	TRAJ 225 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 317	Computer Assisted Translation	2	TRAJ 225 - S	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 318	Consecutive and Bilateral Interpreting (1)	2	TRAJ 214 - S	-	Lecture (2)
Total					15

Sixth					
TRAJ 322	Introduction to Semantics and Pragmatics	3	TRAJ 222 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 323	Text Linguistics	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 324	Advanced Readings in Language and Culture	2	TRAJ 314 - S	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 326	Financial and Economic Translation	3	TRAJ 315 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 327	Scientific and Technical Translation	3	TRAJ 315 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 328	Consecutive and Bilateral Interpreting (2)	2	TRAJ 318 - S	-	Lecture (2)
Total					15

Seventh					
TRAJ 411	Research Skills	2	TRAJ 221 - S	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 412	Discourse Analysis	3	TRAJ 222 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 413	Proofreading and Editing	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 416	Medical Translation	3	TRAJ 315 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 417	Islamic Translation	3	TRAJ 315 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 418	Simultaneous Interpreting (1)	2	TRAJ 328 - S	-	Lecture (2)
Total					15



Degree Plan

Degree : Bachelor

Faculty : Language Sciences

Plan hrs : 137

Sem : 385

Dept : English Language

Plan Type : Main

Edition : 4

Major : UPEGT English Language and T1 Gender : All

Is active Vers : Yes

Actual duration : 8

Eighth

code	Course Name	Hr	requisite	Year	Activities Desc
TRAJ 425	Issues and Problems in Translation	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 426	Literary Translation	3	TRAJ 315 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 427	Legal Translation	3	TRAJ 315 - S	-	Lecture (3)
TRAJ 428	Simultaneous Interpreting (2)	2	TRAJ 418 - S	-	Lecture (2)
TRAJ 429	Translation Project	4	TRAJ 417 - S	-	Project (4)
Total					14



Degree Plan

Degree : Bachelor

Faculty : Language Sciences

Plan hrs : 137

Sem : 385

Dept : English Language

Plan Type : Main

Edition : 4

Major : UPEGT English Language and T1 Gender : All

Is active Vers : Yes

Actual duration : 8

Group : Elective (8)

code	Course Name	Hr.	requisite	Year	Activities Desc
IC 100	Studies in the Prophet	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
IC 101	Principles of Islamic Culture	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
IC 102	Family in Islam	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
IC 103	Economic System in Islam	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
IC 104	Islamic Political System	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
IC 105	Human Rights	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
IC 106	Medical Jurisprudence	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
IC 107	Professional Ethics	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
IC 108	Current Issues	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
IC 109	Development Role of Women	2	-	-	Lecture (2)
Total					22